Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
Winston I. Way				04/17/2003			
Chao Xiang Shi				05/20/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	OpVista Incorporated						
Street Address:	870 N. McCarthy Blvd.						
City:	Milpitas						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95035						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 10338		103380	88		10338088		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (877)769-7945							
Phone: (858) 678-4327 Email: mas@fr.com							
Correspondent Name: Bing Ai							
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.							
Address Line 2:	ss Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022						
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022							
	MINNEAF	POLIS,	MINNESOTA 55440-1022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET			MINNESOTA 55440-1022 14723-009001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:						

PTO/SIVES (8-0 Approved for use through 9/30/98, -OMIN 0651-00 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays it valid OMB control numb						
	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number 39239-0725				
Whereas, the undersigned:						
Winston Way Chao Xiang Shi Irvine, CA Cupertino, CA						
hereinafter termed "Invento	rs", have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Fully Protected Broadcast and Select All Optical Network						
 for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>01/06/2003</u>, Application No. <u>10/338,088</u> for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and 						
as desirous of acquiring the canbodiments of the inventi-	entire right, title and interest in and to said application and t on, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or seve d to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other for	crally by said investors (all collectively hereinafter termed				
NOW, THEREF from said Assignee;	ORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration a	eknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full				
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including cach and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.						
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt product other papers, and other assist and interest herein conveyed additional applications cover other priority proceedings in patents granted thereon, include contests, public use proceed providing such cooperation	ation of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, stance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by sai d; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing	tes and foreign countries. Nuch cooperation by said Inventors execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or id Assignce (a) for perfecting in said Assignce the right, title and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing, or box for reissuance of any said patents; (c) for interference or ving said invention and any applications therefor and any osition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority vever, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in				
representatives, and shall be	binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal re	epresentatives and assigns.				

4, Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Invertors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:

4-17-'03 Date: May 20, 03 Date:

n Way Khaney Shi inston Chao Xiang Shi

C.\DOCUME-1\www.ylLOCALS-1\Temp\C.Lotus.Notes.Data\new assignment for 725,DOC

PATENT REEL: 019355 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 05/30/2007